2nd Edition
- Product Information-
        SRX-R515P
    SRX-R320SP
3D glasses
Sony 3D Polarising System for
SRX-R320SP and SRX-R515P
Projection Systems

Sony 3D polarising filters and carrying the Sony Digital Cinema 3D branding to differentiate to
audiences theatres using the Sony system from other options.
Product/ordering codes:
 3D glasses Adult
 3D glasses Child
© Sony Professional Europe, 2014                                                                           4
2. Projector Model SRX-R320SP
The SRX-R320SP is a relatively new model in the SRX-R320 series of projectors. The SRX-
R320SP is optimised for use with the Sony 3D polarising System.
The SRX-R320SP (P for “package”) system comprises;
 New optical block configuration optimised for the Sony 3D polarising filters
 Otherwise identical to the SRX-R320P (electronic parts and physical parts), except for
the optical block
Customers should select the SRX-R320 Series model to match the 3D polarising technology they
intend to use.
Due to the difference in optical block configuration between the SRX-R320P/SRX-R220 and SRX-
R320SP, it is not possible for existing SRX-R320P or earlier SRX-R220 installations to utilise the Sony
3D system based on the Sony 3D polarising filter.
The Sony 3D polarising system is NOT backwards compatible with SRX-R320P/SRX-R220 because
of the differences in optical block configuration.
© Sony Professional Europe, 2014                                                                           5
3. Key Selling Points of Sony 3D Polarising System
 Easy-on-the-eye Sony 3D performance with no flashing
Sony’s unique dual lens system displays 3D movies at their native 2K resolution. The dual
lens combined with 3D technology projects the Left and Right eye images simultaneously to
achieve crisp 3D images, giving none of the flashing issues associated with systems that use
“triple flash” 3D image technology.
Please see Appendix 10.3 for further explanation.
 High Frame Rate Compatible
Both SRX-R320SP and SRX-R515P are compatible with the latest High Frame Rate DCP’s.
The SRX-R320SP requires an optional HFR license, LSM-A1. HFR capability is included in
the SRX-R515P core functionality as standard.
 Cost effective with no license fee
The Sony 3D Polarising System can be purchased and does not apply a license fee to

The main components of the Sony 3D polarising system combined with Sony projection systems are;
 Sony approved 3D polarising glasses
Ordering code: 3D glasses Adult 3D glasses Child
Polarising systems for 3D require the use of a silver screen to maintain the polarisation of the image
reflected from the screen.
* See section 4.1 for throw ratio data.
© Sony Professional Europe, 2014                                                                           7
4.1 Choice of 3D Dual Lenses
When choosing a 3D Dual Lens for the Sony 3D Polarising System, the different
screen formats need to be considered;
 Constant Height (Side Masking) – Screen is 2.39:1 aspect ratio
      OR
 Constant Width (Top/Bottom Masking) – Screen is 1.85:1 aspect ratio
In either mode, the Zoom Ratio = Throw distance / Largest Screen Width.
A lens can then be selected from the tables below.
 SRX-R320SP 3D Polarising System Lenses
Screen Format 3D lens model Zoom ratio Horizontal shift
Side masking
LKRL-A002 PACK 1.1 ~ 1.9 0%
LKRL-A003 PACK 1.9 ~ 4.0 0%
Top/bottom
masking
LKRL-A002 PACK 1.4 ~2.46 0%
LKRL-A003 PACK 2.46 ~ 5.0 0%
 SRX-R515P 3D Polarising System Lenses
Screen Format 3D lens model Zoom ratio Horizontal shift
Side masking
LKRL-A502 PACK 1.03 ~ 1.85 +/-7%
LKRL-A503 PACK 1.7 ~ 3.76 +/-7%
Top/bottom
masking
LKRL-A502 PACK 1.3 ~2.33 +/-7%
LKRL-A503 PACK 2.14 ~ 4.73 +/-7%

top panel is unique to each projector.
© Sony Professional Europe, 2014                                                                           13
9 Ordering Information
The table below highlights the list of items to be ordered to configure the systems.
Projection system
* SRX-R320SP includes:
 SRX-R320S projector
 LMT-300 Media Block
 LKRA-003 Touch Panel
2D lens
LKRL-Z211 or LKRL-Z214 or LKRL-Z219
Sony 3D System
LKRL-A002 PACK   or   LKRL-A003 PACK
Approved  3D Polarising
Glasses
3D Glasses Adult – box of 50 Adult size glasses
3D Glasses Child --  box of 50 Child Size
Glasses
OR
Projection system
** SRX-R515P includes:
 SRX-R515 projector
 XCT-S10 Media Block,
 LKRA-007 Touch Panel
2D lens
LKRL-Z511 or LKRL-Z514 or LKRL-Z519
Sony 3D System
LKRL-A502 PACK   or   LKRL-A503 PACK
Approved  3D Polarising
Glasses
3D Glasses Adult – box of 50 Adult size
glasses